&) ocBC Bank

Revision of fees and charges for Demand Draft from 1 October
2014

With effect from 1 October 2014, we will be simplifying the fees and charges
for Demand Draft application.

Please note that Agent Fees and Cable Charges will no longer be applicable.

The revised pricing applies to Singapore Dollar and Foreign Currency account
withdrawals made to third party and same party including time deposits,
savings, current and call accounts.

Comme-in-Lieu of

Account Holder Commission Postage
Exchange
5 — -
Debit from SGD 1/8/0 commission N.A. If applicable
Accounts (min S$15, max
S$100)
Debit from Foreign N.A. If applicable

1/8% commission
(min S$10, max
S$120)

Currency Accounts
with Foreign
Exchange

Debit from Foreign . 1/8% commission- If applicable
1/8% commission .
Currency Account . in-lieu of exchange
) ) (min S$10, max )
without Foreign 5$120) (min S$25, max
Exchange S$120)

The revised pricing will be reflected in the personal, premier and business
pricing guides from 1 October 2014.

For enquiries, please call:
= (65) 1800 363 3333 for personal customers

= (65) 1800 773 6437 for premier customers
» (65) 6538 1111 for business customers
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